

City of Newton, Kansas Engineering Office 201 E. 6th Newton, KS 67114				Project Name: Annual Pavement Overlay Prog Project No.: S-2-20 Project Engineer: Suzanne C.S. Loomis Bid Date/Time: April 28, 2020 @ 11:00 a.m.				BID TABULATION							
Engineer's Estimate						Pearson 2901 N Mead Wichita, KS 67219 316-263-3100		Conspec, Inc dba Kansas 4880 N Broadway Wichita, KS 67219 316-832-0828		Flint Hills Materials 1532 FP Road Cedar Point, KS 66843 316-744-5256		APAC-KANSAS INC 3511 S West St Wichita, KS 67217 316-524-5200		Cornejo & Sons, LLC PO Box 16204 Wichita, KS 67216 316-522-5100	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Base Bid															
2nd Street															
1	Asphaltic Concrete	184	TN	\$ 90.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 16,192.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 18,032.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,720.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 20,240.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 21,160.00
2	Asphalt/Concrete Milling	880	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 7,480.00
Eastgate Lane															
3	Asphaltic Concrete	50	TN	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,750.00
4	Asphalt/Concrete Milling	323	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,615.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,049.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,615.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,292.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 969.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,745.50
West 1st - Main to Railroad Tracks															
5	Asphaltic Concrete	844	TN	\$ 90.00	\$ 75,960.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 70,896.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 67,520.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 67,520.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 84,400.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 97,060.00
6	Asphalt/Concrete Milling	2,460	SY	\$ 7.50	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 15,375.00
West 1st - Meridian to West Rd															
7	Asphaltic Concrete	1,520	TN	\$ 90.00	\$ 136,800.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 115,520.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 116,280.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 121,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 159,600.00
8	Asphalt/Concrete Milling	180	SY	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,710.00
Total Base Bid					\$ 259,635.00	\$ 216,977.75	\$ 221,427.00	\$ 223,212.00	\$ 276,209.00	\$ 310,880.50					
ADD ALTERNATE #1:															
South Kansas Ave															
9	Asphaltic Concrete	3,792	TN	\$ 90.00	\$ 341,280.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 284,400.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 273,024.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 254,064.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 337,488.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 333,696.00
10	Asphalt/Concrete Milling	208	SY	\$ 4.50	\$ 936.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 520.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,976.00
	Calendar Days for Add Alternate #1	9				8				10		15		7	
Total Add Alternate #1					\$ 342,216.00	\$ 284,920.00	\$ 274,896.00	\$ 255,520.00	\$ 338,736.00	\$ 335,672.00					
ADD ALTERNATE #2:															
11th Street Reconstruction															
11	Asphaltic Concrete	302	TN	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,180.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 25,972.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 25,368.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 23,858.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 33,824.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 34,730.00
12	6" Reinforced Crushed Concrete	1,591	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,910.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,728.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 15,114.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,910.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 25,456.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 22,274.00
13	Unclassified Excavation	1,591	SY	\$ 10.25	\$ 16,307.75	\$ 4.25	\$ 6,761.75	\$ 10.25	\$ 16,307.75	\$ 5.50	\$ 8,750.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,910.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 20,683.00
Manchester Street Reconstruction															
14	Asphaltic Concrete	366	TN	\$ 90.00	\$ 32,940.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 31,110.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 28,914.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 28,914.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 40,992.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 42,090.00
15	6" Reinforced Crushed Concrete	1,935	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,480.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 17,415.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 30,960.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 25,155.00
16	Unclassified Excavation	1,935	SY	\$ 10.25	\$ 19,833.75	\$ 4.25	\$ 8,223.75	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,480.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 10,642.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 29,025.00
	Calendar Days for Add Alternate #1	9				8	\$ 72.00			10	\$ 90.00	45	\$ 405.00	20	\$ 180.00
Total Add Alternate #2					\$ 131,521.50	\$ 100,347.50	\$ 118,599.25	\$ 107,515.00	\$ 166,897.00	\$ 174,137.00					
Total Award to Each Successful Contractor						Base Bid+ Alt.#2	\$ 317,325.25			Alt. #1	\$ 255,520.00				
Bid Bond							Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
Acknowledged Addendum #1							Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
Schedule							Yes		No		Yes		No		Yes

Note: Bid was missing days for completing alternates & project schedule.

Note: Bid was missing project schedule.